TestInsight Privacy Policy



TestInsight Online Privacy Notice

TestInsight is committed to respecting your privacy. Our personal information handling practices are outlined below and in supplemental notices at the point of collection.

Collection of your Personal Information

TestInsight does not collect any personal information such as your name, address, email address. We will explain why we need to collect this information when we ask you for it.

Use of Your Personal Information

TestInsight will only use your personal information for the purpose it was collected. For example, to deliver a product or service that you have requested, enable your participation in online activities, or personalize your experience. We will not use your personal information for a different purpose without first asking your permission.

Sharing Your Personal Information

TestInsight may share your personal information with any TestInsight subsidiary worldwide, or with authorized third parties. We only provide third parties with the minimum amount of personal information necessary to complete the requested service. We do not allow third parties to use your personal information for a different purpose.

We may need to access or disclose your personal information to comply with the law or legal process and to exercise our legal rights or defend against legal claims.

We may share personal information and any additional information available to us in order to investigate, prevent, or take action regarding illegal activities, suspected fraud, and situations involving potential threats to the physical safety of any person, violations of TestInsight 's terms of use, or as otherwise required by law.

Communication Preferences

You can manage your communication preferences using one of the following methods: visit the specific product or service web site; visit the TestInsight Subscription Center; contact us using the online form; or send a letter to the mailing address below including your name, e-mail address, and the details of your request. For example, if you wish to unsubscribe from a newsletter, include the name of the newsletter.

Accessing Your Personal Information

You may access and update your personal information using one of the following methods: visit the specific product or service web site; visit the TestInsight Profile Center; Contact Us using the online form; or send a letter to the mailing address below including your name, e-mail address, account id, and purpose of request.

Security of Your Personal Information

TestInsight uses a combination of industry standard security measures to protect your personal information from loss and misuse.

Personalization

TestInsight uses cookies, web beacons, and the personal information you provide us to personalize your online experience and improve our services. For example, the info provided on registration we use a cookie to remember the country and language preferences you selected on our web site.

Data Retention

TestInsight will only retain your personal information to fulfill the purposes for which it was collected or as required by applicable laws or regulations.

Linked Sites

TestInsight may provide links to web sites operated by third parties that are not covered by this policy. We encourage you to review the privacy policies posted on those web sites.

Transfer of Personal Information

TestInsight may transfer your personal information to TestInsight representatives in the US or to any TestInsight subsidiary worldwide. We may transfer your personal information to third parties located in another country for purposes of processing, storage, or fulfillment.

How to Contact Us

You can contact TestInsight by using the <u>Contact Us</u> or send a letter to the mailing address listed below. Please include your contact information, name of the TestInsight web site or service, and a detailed description of your request or privacy concern.

TestInsight Ltd POB 1893 Ramat-Gan, 52118,

Israel.